

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		SPAN NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE	OF PAGE
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M004		3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 15c.	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. NRR-11-188; 112680 NRR-11-223; 113619 NRR-11-256; 113506	5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Jeffrey R. Mitchell, 301-492-3936 Mail Stop: TWB-01-E10M Washington, DC 20555		CODE 3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6) U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-E10M Washington, DC 20555		CODE 3100
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. street, county, State and ZIP Code) SOLUTRON INC. 3710 Traville Gateway Drive, Suite# 308 ROCKVILLE MD 20850-7408 CODE 933684573 FACILITY CODE			(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. GS35F07513 NRC-DR-03-08-073 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 15) 06-28-2008		

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

☐ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ☐ is extended, ☐ is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
 (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. **FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.** If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) 2011-0200-20-11-5-120 J-4143 252A 31x0200-120
 Obligate \$27,000.00
 DUNS: 933684573 NAICS: 541319 FAMS: 113619

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
 B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)
 C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Bilateral Mutual Agreement of the Parties
 D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ☐ is not, ☒ is required to sign this document and return 1 _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

.....REFER TO ATTACHED PAGE TWO FOR A DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION NO. FOUR.....

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) DAVE BHAUMIK, EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT & CFO	15B. DATE SIGNED 8/5/2011	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Jeffrey R. Mitchell Contracting Officer	16B. DATE SIGNED 8/8/2011
15C. CONTRACTING OFFICER (Signature of person authorized to sign)		16C. CONTRACTING OFFICER (Signature of Contracting Officer)	

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE
 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

TEMPLATE - ADM001

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

AUG 09 2011

ADM002

The purpose of this modification is to

- 1) Exercise Option Period 1, thereby extending the period of performance from August 31, 2011 to August 31, 2012,
- 2) Increase the level of effort for the (Base Year 3 by \$6,748.20 and Option Period 1 by \$37,662.80) with a total contract increase of \$44,411.00 thereby increasing the total estimated contract from \$223,540.32 to \$267,951.32,
- 3) As a result of the level of effort increase and the exercise of option period 1 the current contract ceiling is revised to \$220,842.05,
- 4) As a result of the level of effort increase the "Price/Cost Schedule" is changed to show this increase, which can be found below in "red" text indicating the additional estimated hours and
- 5) Provide incremental funding in the amount of \$27,000.00 thereby increasing the total obligations from \$130,558.28 to \$157,558.28.

Accordingly the contract is modified as follows:

Refer to Section A.1 entitled "PRICE/COST SCHEDULE" is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

BASE YEAR (1 st Year) 09/01/2008 – 08/31/2009					
CLIN	TASK NO	TASK DESCRIPTION / LABOR CATEGORY	EST. LEVEL OF EFFORT	FIXED RATE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
001	1	Review of Facility LERs/NRC Facility IRs (Subject Matter Expert II)			
002	2	Categorize, Code LER/IR Human Performance Issues (Subject Matter Expert II)			
003		Sr. Systems Architect			
004		Travel **		NTE	
005		Postage (ODC) **		NTE	
006		Parking (ODC) **		NTE	
			ESTIMATE:		\$42,376.58

BASE YEAR (2 nd Year) 09/01/2009 – 08/31/2010					
CLIN	TASK NO	TASK DESCRIPTION / LABOR CATEGORY	EST. LEVEL OF EFFORT	FIXED RATE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
007	1	Review of Facility LERs/NRC Facility IRs (Subject Matter Expert II)			
008	2	Categorize, Code LER/IR Human Performance Issues (Subject Matter Expert II)			
009		Sr. Systems Architect			
010		Travel **		NTE	
011		Postage (ODC) **		NTE	
012		Parking (ODC) **		NTE	
			ESTIMATE:		

BASE YEAR (3 rd Year) 09/01/2010 – 08/31/2011					
CLIN	TASK NO	TASK DESCRIPTION / LABOR CATEGORY	EST. LEVEL OF EFFORT	FIXED RATE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT

013	1	Review of Facility LERs/NRC Facility IRs (Subject Matter Expert II)			
014	2	Categorize, Code LER/IR Human Performance Issues (Subject Matter Expert II)			
015		Sr. Systems Architect			
016		Travel **		NTE	
017		Postage (ODC) **		NTE	
018		Parking (ODC) **		NTE	
			ESTIMATE:		\$44,673.46
			Mod 4 Increase		
			Revised Estimate		

OPTION YEAR 1 09/01/2011 - 08/31/2012

CLIN	TASK NO	TASK DESCRIPTION / LABOR CATEGORY	EST. LEVEL OF EFFORT	FIXED RATE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
019	1	Review of Facility LERs/NRC Facility IRs (Subject Matter Expert II)			
020	2	Categorize, Code LER/IR Human Performance Issues (Subject Matter Expert II)			
021		Sr. Systems Architect			
022		Travel **		NTE	
023		Postage (ODC) **		NTE	
024		Parking (ODC) **		NTE	
			ESTIMATE:		\$45,872.77
			Mod 4 Increase		
			Revised Estimate		

OPTION YEAR 2 09/01/2012 - 08/31/2013

CLIN	TASK NO	TASK DESCRIPTION / LABOR CATEGORY	EST. LEVEL OF EFFORT	FIXED RATE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
025	1	Review of Facility LERs/NRC Facility IRs (Subject Matter Expert II)			
026	2	Categorize, Code LER/IR Human Performance Issues (Subject Matter Expert II)			
027		Sr. Systems Architect			
028		Travel **		NTE	
029		Postage (ODC) **		NTE	
030		Parking (ODC) **		NTE	
			ESTIMATE:		\$47,109.27

TOTAL BASE YEAR PLUS OPTION YEARS ONE AND TWO	\$223,540.32
--	---------------------

MOD 4 CEILING INCREASE	
TOTAL BASE YEAR PLUS OPTION YEARS ONE AND TWO (NEW)	\$267,951.32

** These items are Open Market and do not apply to the Federal Supply Schedule Terms and Conditions. These items must comply with the following clauses incorporated by reference:

REFERENCE	NUMBER	TITLE	DATE
	FAR 52.212-4	CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS COMMERCIAL ITEMS	MARCH 2001
	FAR 52.212-5	CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS REQUIRED TO IMPLEMENT STATUTES OR EXECUTIVE ORDERS - COMMERCIAL ITEMS	MARCH 2001

Refer to Section A.2 entitled "CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--COST REIMBURSEMENT (JUN 1988) ALTERNATE I (JUN 1988)" is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"(a) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance under this contract is \$220,842.05.

(b) The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$157,558.28."

Refer to Section A.3 entitled "DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 2 (MAR 1987)" is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the follow:

"This contract shall commence on 09/01/2008 and will expire on 08/31/2012. The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional one 1-year option."

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.